Recei ved: 09/12/2018

Xchange Telecom LLC
PSC Tariff No. 2 — Telephone
Effective Date: October 12, 2018

CURRENT RATES (cont’d)

13.8 BLOCKING SERVICE

900 and 700 Blocking
- Residential
- Business (up to 200 lines)
900, 971, 974, and 700 Blocking
- Residential
- Business (up to 200 lines)

Domestic & International Long Distance Restriction
- Residential
- Business (up to 200 lines)
Local Toll Restriction
- Residential
- Business (up to 200 lines)
Full Restriction
- Residential
- Business (up to 200 lines)

Pricing for Blocking Service for a business customer with more than 200 lines will be

based on the costs incurred by Company to provide the service .
Connection charges apply as specified in Section 3 of this tariff.

13.9 CUSTOMIZED NUMBER SERVICE
Set-up Charges
Residential Customer Reserved for future use
Business Customer Reserved for future use

13.10 LISTING SERVICES

Description Cross Reference
Residential Non- Published Listing

Residential Additional Listing

Business Non- Published Listing

Residential Additional Listing

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 10/12/2018

Leaf: 155
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Nonrecurring Charge

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Recurring Charge

$5.25
$5.25

$5.25
$5.25

$5.25
$5.25

Effective Rate

$2.95
$2.95
$5.00

$6.99

Issued By: Alfred West, Chief Executive Officer, 3611 14™ Ave., Suite 550, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 155 Effective 02/28/2019



